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THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

January 16, 1984 

' MEMORANDUM a: FRED F. FIELDING 

De: JOHN G. ROBERTS~ 

A l'egard de: Jacky Reggan 

Jacky Reggan, un cantatrice fran9ais, a ecrit le President. 
M. Reggan dit que tout le monde dans le metier du show biz 
se fait des blaques sur son nom, et dis qu'il est de famille 
du President. Il demande une faveur au President, que le 
President l'ecrit une lettre. ~a lettre dirait que le 
President n'est pas le pere de Jacky. 

Je pense que M. Reggan cherche le publicite et la r€clame. 
Ce ne'est pas possible, que quelqu'un pense qu'il est le 
fils du President. Et la couverture de son disque depeinde 
La Maison Blanche, done il pairait que c'est Jacky qui 
s'associe avec le President. (Mme. Strudwick, la meilleure 
~tudiante de la Fran9aise en votre bureau, a ~coute le 
disque, et elle rapporte que le disque ne cite pas le 
President ou La Maison Blanche.} 

Mais, on ne peut pas ~tre certain. Il faut rechercher plus. 
Je recornrnande que je vais a Paris d'avoir une entrevue avec 
M. Reggan et ses confreres. Mon passeporte est pret, com.me 
toujours. Je ne veut pas aller. Mais je sais que la 
besogne est difficile, rnais quelqu'un faut la faire. 
Alternativernent, je recornrnande que vous ne faisons pas une 
reponse, parce que j'ai peur que Jacky l'ernploye pour le 
publicite. 

.... . 
Allez a Paris 

Pas de reponse 

Voyez-moi 



...; n ,...., • I -·: 

.L (.,' ;.... '- - ~ cu 

0 0 • OUTGOING 

C ti · INTERNAL 

0 I · INCOMING 

WHITEHOUSE 
CORRESPONDENCE iRACKING WORKSHEET 

Date Correspondence 
Received {VY/MM/DD) __ _,_/ __ _,_/ __ 

Name of Correspondent: -·-1-:r'---. '·-+"()_"'----'~"--·-·......,·.···· · ...... ·~_ ... _•·•·.·~=~·j..;;..,;i~ ...... ~-'. =-=··. ;::_~.·_·. +-a~.•· .... ·1--'~-·-.. ·.·-· ·_ .. .:____:;=--e ~ ~~,~ 
D Ml Mail Report User Codes: (A) (B) ___ _ (C) __ _ 

Subject: 5i:vv'U21!s. Yrl~_; ~ c:.. cop~ 1 tv-b 
/~..r~S ~ ~ ,./~ 

4, 5 Cf iv\. 

ROUTE TO: 

Office/Agency (Staff Name) 
Action 
Code 

Tracking 
.Date 

YY/MM/OD 

; .~ . 

DISPOSITION 

Type 
of 

Response 

Completion 
Date 

Code YY/MM/DO 

Referral Note:; -. --------------------

ACTION CODES: 

A · Appropriate Action 
C • Comment/Recommendation 
D • Draft Response 
F • Furnish Fact Sheet 

to be used as Enclosure 

--~'851 !~·1:/1 

Referral Note: 

Referral Note: 

Referral Note: 

Referral Note: 

I • Info Copy Only/No Action Necessary 
R • Direct Reply w/Copy 
S • For Signature 
X · Interim Reply 

DISPOSJTION CODES: 

A· Answered 
B · Non-Special Referral 

c . Completed 
S - Suspended 

FOR OUTGOING CORRESPONDENCE: 

Type of Response = Initials of Signer 
Code = "A" 

Completion Date = Date of Outgoing 

Comments: ___________________________________ _ 

Keep this worksheet attached to the original incoming fetter. 
Send all routing updates to Central Reference (Room 75, OEOB). 
Always return completed correspondence record to Central Files. 
Refer questions about the correspondence tracking system to Central Reference, ext. 2590. 

5181 



WHITE HOUSE GIFT UNIT 

ID: 8332302 LOGGER'S INITIALS: SJB DATES: LOGGED: 831214 ARRIVED: 831214 

GIFT INTENDED FOR: PRESIDENT CORRESPON. :XRACKING: "rlfll/fli' 

DONOR: GENERAL PUBLIC 
NAME : · LAST : REGGAN 

PREFIX: MR. 
TITLE: 
ORG: 

·:STREET: B 6 I RUE HAXO 

FIRST: JACKY 
SUFFIX: 

CITY: 75020, PARIS 
COUNTRY: FRANCE 

STATE: ZIPCODE: 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT; AH FORM: DATE: 
SALUTATION: SPOUSE: 

APPRAISED VALUE: NA OVER MINIMUM VALUE(O/U): U 

ARRIVAL FORM: MAIL ROOM 
DESCRIPTION: 

RECORDS - TAPES - VIDEOTAPES - MODERN 
45 RPM RECORDING "JACKY REGGAN". 

DISPOSITION: FILES 
IF TEMP,DESIG FOR: 

ARCHIVE BOX NUMBER: 

COMMENTS CORRESP. IN FRENCH SENT TO ST. DEPT. FOR TRANSLATION; NON GIFT; 
ISSUE RELATED; SEND CORRESP. & RECORD TO SPECIAL LETTER REPLY; 
C.C. GIFT UNIT; DISPATCH THRU STATE DEPT. 

STAFF GIFT INFORMATION: 
STAFF MEMBER: 

TITLE: 
GSA #: COUNSEL APPROVAL(Y/N): DATE: 

SL 



FORM 

z .. 3 

DEPARTMENT OF STATE 
DIVISION OF LANGUAGE SERVICES 

TRANSLATOR'S SUMMARY OF COMMUNICATION 

Language: 

Dote of Communication: 

Addressed to: 

Nome and address of writer: 

Substance of writer's statement: 

French 

October ..rf:, 1983 

The President 

Mr. Jacky Reggan 
86, rue Haxo 
75020 Paris, France 

LS No. _______ _ 

ALK/'47 

Mr. Reggan, a popular singer, asks President Reagan to write him 

a letter, to be published in the print media, stating that "we are 

not relatives," because since the President took office, "everyone 

in show biz has been making jokes about my name." Although he would 

be pleased to be a member of the Reagan family, Mr. Reggan is con-

cerned about rumors in the press that he is actually the President's 

adopted son. He encloses a 45 rpm recording of his latest release, 

a publicity photo of himself, and promotional literature about his 

music. 

OS-378 



THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

January 16, 1984 

MEMORANDUM FOR FRED F. FIELDING 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

JOHN G. ROBERTS~ 

Request For a Federal Investigator to Go 
to Lincoln County, Oregon to Check into 
the Board of Engineering Report 

Reuben Embree of Toledo, Oregon has written the President, 
demanding that a federal investigator be sent to Lincoln 
County, Oregon to examine an alleged "cover-up" involving 
the plotting of certain properties on the county tax maps. 
Mr. Embree has corresponded with numerous federal officials, 
including those at the Justice Department, on this issue in 
the past. Your notation on the correspondence tracking 
sheet directed a referral to Justice: an appropriate 
memorandum is attached for your signature. 

Attachment 



THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

January 16, 1984 

MEMORANDUM FOR EDWARD C. SCHMULTS 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL 
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FRED F. FIELDING 
COUNSEL TO THE PRESIDENT 

Request For a Federal Investigator to Go 
to Lincoln County, Oregon to Check into 
the Board of Engineering Report 

The attached letter to the President from Reuben Embree, 
demanding that a federal investigator be sent to Lincoln 
County, Oregon, is referred to you for whatever consider­
ation and direct reply you deem appropriate. 

Many thanks. 

Attachment 
FFF:JGR:aea 1/16/84 
cc: FFFielding/JGRoberts/Subj/Chron 



THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

January 16, 1984 

MEMORANDUM FOR EDWARD C. SCHMULTS 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL 
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FRED F. FIELDING 
COUNSEL TO THE PRESIDENT 

Request For a Federal Investigator to Go 
to Lincoln County, Oregon to Check into 
the Board of Engineering Report 

The attached letter to the President from Reuben Embree, 
demanding that a federal investigator be sent to Lincoln 
County, Oregon, is referred to you for whatever consider­
ation and direct reply you deem appropriate. 

Many thanks. 

Attachment 
FFF:JGR:aea 1/16/84 
cc: FFFielding/JGRoberts/Subj/Chron 
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'l}~d: 11-3~-f>l 
SSTiJJC:CHcU:smf 
1B6-61-0 

!k>nor&bl.~ J'ribn Gl e~n 
U~it~d St~t~G Sen~t~ 
il.ll!Jhinqt~n. n.e. 2Q510 

DECEMBER 1, 1983 

Your i;v~uniq!\ti:l.'~n tr~nz'If'itti.nfJ a l4!tt~i- ·fro~ 11.+lub~~ 
E~hre~ b~$ ~~~n refer~~d to ~. KT. ~~bre~ i• aqain r~questi~q & 
J"&dtlt'.4! i~~J'/H:.>t 1-qat!O!l t:'?f Vh~t he f'~~l a lft'<t dit:Cr"'pari~i~~ i~ tl1e 
plott ln9 'C·f cet't~i.n propi!rty on county t.~'.!< m&pth 

).~. yeu "m1'a}~ ba-.v~ not~d,. Mr. '!~hr-l.1>$ • $ --1 l?!~,p~ti~-'1'~ l'Ht-V'~ 
b~Qi:'i r.-:vi.~11-s·d ir·1 t~il t<tbit.,; nou~e, th~ of !ice of the, Vie"" 
f>~.ia~i'l:1~nt# th~ !J~it.i:::d St.~t~s Ji.t.t-urney•a effiee, th~ T~dcraJl 
l'!Ut'~!\U o! tn~egt.if;l!tt.J.on, i!tl.d t.:h~ Crif'!i!~al nivi~ion ¢f thit 
D~t1-&Ytg'!1::::it cf .:ru~ticc vtt.h~u-:. f.im:H.n9 &!'.:' b~siE ~or a F~d~ral 
J'!"lv~~ti'j::'.'~k;J\,. Such a.~ ir.•.J'.;'H:t!9!i>tf0t; 11\<'i".f bi:;. un~rrtnk~r: ~·nly w,,~'."'; 
t,h·""!"B i ~ ~~~!dt;:!:n..-:~, H~~t ~ ~~ ... iJ:i!..;tln~ •:t! F'N!;;;,r~ ~. l>i"V h.1 ~ 1~;C{".'U!T0(~, 
~~ii it!-:.: tht:I UZ"" .. ~r;h:~r:Jue "li~w n! ,,.11 whu hJt">fi':. r~v1~>~;·;<.:'! hin 
nlle9~tions ~h~t "o such viD!a~ion extnta. 

A 'Ori~·z t~ ~tt,;:•:rr~~.,,. f:'-~':'.~ ~nwi ~"" ~r .. ~zrbt't! ii: i'\r;d th1; 
f""i t il:~,.,,~ wh-:.;,. h~ve ~!i)'::..,,t! hig, pi't{t!tiri wh".t ~hri 1 :\f?~;.,.•H"f~ ~J;~"f be 
&¥~il@bls t~ th~~. Th~ courta prcv!te th~ ~ppr~prl~t9 'nsca !o~ 
lit lgtt-ttr;g }'<.r" 'r.ehr~~ t ?J clhL~~ t.h~t h i.'.if t;c;r-,~tH:"4t icau~ 1 r it;;ht~ 
hF.i'7~ b9....::.r. 1.11 ~~,!l:l~ ·"''"'11 df'c!'li;?.d_. J\g~.in, 1' privt'-t.~ ~tt~r7,<¥'y ea;-, b.:;f'!t 

t nr!\ ~orr.y, but there dcH?~ !HYt ~t'f>d'i'.~ to be 'iny v~y i~ 
v?>&ich ttl•? F.~<!<.('."Vt.ivf! :Sr:l.rv:~h ~! the Ft:-~r1r/\l Ccv~rn1'11>~t ~ay 
apprnpri@..t,e-ly· b~ of' ~s~lstZl~!'i! to Nr .. !'.r:i.tn:'r,f*. 'fc>;U!" ~7\0l".'.'~Ur~ll 
~re r~turras·d s.~ r~qu~st;,:H1. 

!-~c!!emar 

S't~"Ph~:: S. 'Tr.ctt 
Anciat~nt Attor~n~ C~n~ral 

Criminal D!vl~1on 

.1~1m~~ K:i.".<P~ 

A~r;:d.l'.l''b:rrtt 1~_t tor;,~y ~h~::r.i; 1 

Rxecutive S~cretnriat 4414 Hain (2) 
0!_,J\ 1607 Main ' 

! 



T H E W H I T E H 0 U S E 0 F F I C E 

REFERRAL 

DECEMBER 19, 1983 

TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

ACTION REQUESTED: 
DIRECT REPLY, FURNISH INFO COPY 

DESCRIPTION OF INCOMING: 

ID: 191936 

MEDIA: LETTER, DATED DECEMBER 13, 1983 

TO: PRESIDENT REAGAN 

FROM: MR. REUBEN EMBREE 
ROUTE 1, BOX 554 
TOLEDO OR 97391 

SUBJECT: REQUESTS A FEDERAL INVESTIGATOR GO TO 
LINCOLN COUNTY OREGON TO CHECK INTO THE 
BOARD OF ENGINEERING REPORT (INCLUDES 
PETITION) 

PROMPT ACTION IS ESSENTIAL -- IF REQUIRED ACTION HAS NOT BEEN 
TAKEN WITHIN 9 WORKING DAYS OF RECEIPT, PLEASE TELEPHONE THE 
UNDERSIGNED AT 456-7486. 

RETURN CORRESPONDENCE, WORKSHEET AND COPY OF RESPONSE 
(OR DRAFT) TO: 
AGENCY LIAISON, ROOM 91, THE WHITE HOUSE 

SALLY KELLEY 
DIRECTOR OF AGENCY LIAISON 
PRESIDENTIAL CORRESPONDENCE 

' . ) 



· Reuben E1nbree 
., Rt~,e · l, K1X 554 

Toledo, OR 97391 

/ 

Do C. 20500 
. . . 

~ - > • • • • ~ 0 -· - " 

This is an open, certified, restricted delivery letter to Ronald Reaganp the 
President of the United Stateso Whoever signs must assume the responsibility 
for its delivery to President Reagano ::_91D3G 
After four years fighting a cover-up, I am tired of trying to get a federal 
investigator sent to Lincoln County, Oregon. Mr. President, I am sure you 
are not involved, but every ruse in the book is being used to keep you from 
being informed of deliberate violations of the fifth and fourteenth consti­
tutional amendrrents, which were committed by public officials. 

On behalf of the signers on the enclosed petition, I am asking you to per­
sonally send a trusted federal investigator to Lincoln County, Oregono He 
must protect witnesses, lawyers and the plaintiff's from intimidation and 
harm. 

One of several cases is to have an investigation of an Oregon State Board of 
Engineering Examiners Report, which was made and sent to the Governor of Oregc 
at the Governor's request. 

It has been deliberately falsified. The reasons for the cover-up will be 
easy to understand, if the investigation is made in an open and honest mannero 
It is important to let the voters know about their public officials, and how 
well they can PERFORM in a cover-upo 

We have documented evidence for indictments and are sure a thorough investi­
gation will produce several moreo 

1 will be sending copies of this letter to the media in the hopes of finding 
someone who is more interested in honest government and constitutional rights, 
than trying to protect their political cronies. 

Encls: Pe~ition 
Letters 1 

1 
l 

cc: Senator John 

4 Seno John Glenn 
- 2 Governor Atiyeh 
- 2 Vice-President George Bush 
Glenn 

I 

immn:::>a'S 1'i NO~"'.Iif 
...,._ ... m'flf.,._.._ ~-~frl ... 



R'f:!uben Embret! 
; ·Route l, Box 554 

• Toledo, Oregon 97391 

I :y 
USA 
20c 

To Presidential Candidate Sen. John Glenn Jr. 
Senate Office Building 
Washington D. c. 20510 

Dear Senator Glenn: 

On behalf of one hundred thirty signers of a petition asking for a federal 
·investigation involving public officials, I am asking you to personally 
contact President Reagan. Several state and federal laws have been broken 
and the violations are varied. 

The county and state governments have refused to investigate the problems, 
and a cover-up has prevented letters from being delivered to Un S. Attorney 
General Smith, Vice-President. Bush or President Reagan. 

One hundred si~teen certified letters have been written to various agencies, 
officials, newsmen a9d others. These letters have not produced resultso 

The cover-up started before a property dispute report made by the Oregon 
State Board of Eng~neering Examiners was sent to the Governor of Oregon. 
There is documentefi evidence proving this report had been deliberately 

· falsified., J. 

) When this was brq&ght to the Governor 1 s attention, he stated by letter 
that he was sat~fied with the report. He did not answer my certified 
lette~ asking t9r an investigation of the falsified recordso . 

Sever~l Senators and Representatives failed to answer certified le~ters, 
others evaded the issueso Not one Congressman would contact the President 

) on our behalf in order to have a federal investigator sent to Lincoln 
) County., 

To protect witnesses from possible intimidation, it is best that the 
investigator be from some area other than Oregono This is a small part 
of the problems in Lincoln countyo 

Sincerely, 

A~~~ 
Reuben Embree 



Mr. Reuben Embree 
Route 1, Box 554 
Toledo, Oregon 97391 

Dear Mr. Embree: 

WASHINGTON, O.C. 20910 

October 12, 1983 

Thank you for sharing your thoughts with me about 
alleged activities in Toledo, Oregon. 

In cases such as this, I will need more information than 
you have supplied in order to contact the Justice Department 
with regard to an investigation. I would suggest that you 
send me whatever information you have to verify your charges 
of illegal activities. Then I will contact the Justice 
Department to see if they can be of service. 

Thank you for being in touch. 

Best regards. 

John Glenn 
United States Senator 

JG/jlm 

• 



Reubi:en Embree 
>RL. 1, Box 554 
Toledo, OR 97391 
(503) 875-2374 
October 26, 1983 

To: Senator John Glenn 
Senate Off ice Building 
Washington, Do Co 20510 

Re: Letter 10/12/83 

Dear Senator Glenn: 

Your letter suggested I send you information to verify the charges of 
allegations of violations of state and federal laws by public officialso 
I have always been under the impression that an investigation was to 
either verify or disprove the violationso 

I am very serious when I ask you to personally contact President Reagan 
in order to have him be responsible for sending a trusted federal investi­
gator to Oregon. The investigator should not have had any connection 
with Oregon officials~ 

I am enclosing a photo-copy of the names on a petition asking for a federal 
investigation. The petition was for Attorney General Wmo Smith, but we 
have not been able to make contact because of a cover-upo This is also 
true when trying to contact .President Reagan. 

As a well known senator, aspiring for the next presidency, I am confident 
you will be able to contact the President and delivery our request. I 
believe the few enclosures will give you an idea of the seriousness of the 
cover-up and violationso 

I believe it is time the voters quit being impressed by elected officialso 
After all, you were elected to be our public servantso 

I have over one hundred certified letters, and when we get them published, 
several congressmen may take an early retiremento 

Sincerely, 

-'/7 --~· L--.-1 f~-~ ..JZ--

Reuben Embree 

Enclosures: 
Petition with signatures to ·u.s. Attorney General 
Falsified OSBEE report to Governor 
Letters to and from Governor 
Letters to and from Congressmen 
Comparison of signatures to show forged signature on property deed 



,· 
I 
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Mr. Reuben Embree 
Route 1, Box 554 
Toledo, Oregon 97391 

Dear Mr. Embree: 

WASHINGTON. O.C. 20510 

November 14, 1983 

Thank you for your recent letter. I appreciate the 
cor.f idence yo~ express in contacting me about violations of 
state and federal laws. 

After reviewing this matter, I have written to the 
appropriate officials at the Justice Department indicating my 
interest. I hpve asked them to provide me with information 
and assistance. that will be helpful to you. 

As soon rs I receive a response, I will be in touch. 

Best regards. 

Sincerely, 

A 
John Glenn 
United States Se~atcr 

JG/jlm 



I 
VICTOR ATJYEH 

Reuben Embree 
Route 1, Box 554 
Toledo, OR 97391 

I 

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 
STATE CAPITOL 

SALEM. OREGON 97310 

November 12, 1982 

I am sorry to hear that you find the report from Jack Burrell 
to be unacceptable. However, I must tell you that, from my 
perspective, I have no reason to doubt the objectivity and 
impartiality of the investigation that Mr. Burrell undertook 
at the request of the Oregon State Board of Engineering 
Examiners. 

I urge you to have a surveyor of your choice review the report 
and the underlying documentation. If the conclusion of your 
surveyor is at odds with the report, please contact the Board 
of Engineering Examiners with your new information. I can 
assure that, in nearly four years as Governor~ my trust in the 
honesty and integrity of this board and its administrator has 
been totally justified. 

Governor 

VA:rgh3 

cc: Paul D. Christerson, Board of Engineering Examiners 

q 
f 



~r Victor Atiyeh 
Capitol Building 
Oregon 97310 

overnor Atiyeh: 

Route l, Box 554 
fJ'oledo, OR 97 391 
Dec • 2 3 , 19 82 

ery few days you will again be taking the oath of off ice 
·ernor. 

letters, you.know I have spent three years trying to 
igation concerning fraud, forgery, falsifying records 

up in Lincoln County. 

vou had a surveyor appointed to see if a tax lot. ·602 
~d. You did this instead of sending someone to check 
1.legations. The survey report was delayed over six 
~eceived the report. As I had expected,· the report 
~ty does exist. 

' his report that if l was dissatisfied, t_o get 
·or. I again asked you to send a person to 

' it clear that you were satisfied with::-·the 

s showing discrepancies willfully made by 

t to place advertisements in magazines 
in the state know what is actually 

~ existence of lot 602 on the position 
:an p:::o-'Je the .:>riginal deed was 

\d replaced with another deed. I 
' in order to pin-point the lot 

then made from lot 500 and 
according to the deed for lot 

'the investigations to start. 

i 

I 
I 



.'he basli:i of this petition is a suggestion from a phone cnll.made 
! Whit-:; House, Washington, D.C. 7:10 A.M. P.D.T. 4{7/83. 

1etitlon To: U.S. Attorney William Smith; For: A Federal 1nvesti ... 
t of the follo<..iing al legations being made in the Sta:t.e of O:regon, . 
Ln <;ounty in pa~ticular. ' · · 

Ll.egal deeds made to conf i.Scate property without compensationf 

.:tblic funds spent for acquiring non-existent property. 

ssessors' and right-of-way· maps_ falsified. 

lt;~l"ed and forged deed used in a ret+aceable survey :to .change .,a 
ection corner and lines. .·. , 

::-iv.at.e prope.rty.1;;~k.~.9. J~t;:...J>~blic use without compensation. 

con:spircv;y .by ~ury.eyors to;:;£~l.·sify·:~~;~~~ri~i6.;the<sovernor. ·· .·-:.:..;_~ 
";_,;·.,:~."".:4..-" - • •',:"":-,. L: • : '''":':·:.,, ~.-<• ~~~~:~~·:;-:~,-;~,\,;;~\·>• ~.lt:~~~~f:~~:~·7:;i\*'7". :<~~~-"~,);.~°"'c'>~;,';•:: ;-<<'.'::;;'•,•~~-..-.,-..,,· ~"'""·'.:~;~,~~' 

al.lure by local and state officials to investigate t:h~'above;-pTol:i:..·'.' 
, . . . .· . 

. ems •. 
. . 

, cover-µp by cqunty, state,, federal .ofU.:ei~ls, .~he iµ~dia and ·lawyers. , 
. . . '·.· . . . ' . . 

m Embree, 'Phone (503) 875·Z374; .Julio Mendoza; I>.oreen Cook; , .l 
- '!oledo; Vernie Hansen'"' Newport; Dick Parks - .'f!d.dyville, 'Oregon 

. . ' ~ . 

. ·.' "' ,., 

. ';·~ .. . "·., ·~· . ' 
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OFF'ICE OF THE VICE PRESIDENT 

WASHINGTON 

July 18, 1983 

Mr. Reuben Embree 
Route 1, Box 554 
Toledo, Oregon 97391 

Dear Mr. Embree: 

Your recent letter to the Vice 
President has been referred to me for a 
response. 

. , I have carefully reviewed the 
1nf?rmation provided and-regret that 
action by our office is not warranted. 

Thank you for writing. 

,ANS wt!'!( To l'J- ~ 'lf 3 
llf'rTElf1t'Tlfc7"TCN\, c ;:::_, p1; c,r r::;.:;1y,,·~ I 

,__.. 

-" ------- ------ .... -

Vice-President George Bush 
Executive Off ice Building 
Washington, D. c. 21510 

Dear M.r. Vice-President: 

~i,c • --~ 
Deputy Chief 

I 

Route 1, Box 554 
Toledo, OR 97391 
July·S, 1983 

No matter who opens and reads this letter, it is to the best interest 
of the Rep·1.1bl:ic.an Party and the Americ_an,,people to see that, the con­
tents of the enclosed letters are phoned directly to President Reagan. 

There is a c'over-up involving county, state and federal officials that 
is designed to keep President Reagan from receiving information, which 
when investigated, will prove the Fi£~h and Fourteenth constitutional 
amendments have been deliberately violated a nt:unber of times by public 
officials. 

I am sure that President Reagan is not involved, but I do have letters 
that infer that the President has received the information and is aware 
of what has happened. 

Vernie Hanse~,Julio Mendoza, Craig Kelson, Dick Parks, Doreen Cook and 
myself, have documented evidence to present to a trusted federal inves­
tigator who is not from this area (Oregon). 

We have evidence for indictments and a full investigation should un­
cover a scan~al involving more people and is nastier than Watergate. 

,,.,,,-- , 

If the request for a federal investigation is denied, I must presume the 
state'!Tlent President Reagan made at a M&y 16, 1983 news conference was 
nothing more than rhetoric, and that the person who opened this letter 
is involved along with several others in the cover-up. 

Sincerely, 

~f1'1J~~ ~ 
Reuben Embree -
Phone (503) 875~2374 



THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

January 16, 1984 

MEMORANDUM FOR FRED F. FIELDING 

FROM: JOHN G. ROBERTS~ 

SUBJECT: Swafford Correspondence 

You initialed the memorandum referring this correspondence 
to the Deputy Attorney General, but changed the interim 
reply to Swafford so that it would be sent over my 
signature. The memorandum for Schmults, however, refers to 
your interim reply. I have changed that memorandum to refer 
to "the interim reply from this office." 

Attachment 



THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

January 16, 1984 

MEMORANDUM FOR EDWARD C. SCHMULTS 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL 
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FRED F. FIELDING 
COUNSEL TO THE PRESIDENT 

Swafford Correspondence Concerning 
Jesse Jackson 

The attached correspondence from Carl Swafford to the 
President, together with a copy of the interim reply from 
this office, is submitted for your review and whatever 
action you deem appropriate. 

Many thanks. 

Attachment 
FFF:JGR:aea 1/16/84 
cc: FFFielding/JGRoberts/Subj/Chron 



THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

January 16, 1984 

Dear Mr. Swafford: 

Thank you for your letter of November 21, 1983 to the 
President, inquiring why the Departments of Education, 
Labor, Health and Human Services, and Commerce have not 
initiated litigation against the Reverend Jesse Jackson for 
alleged misuse of funds secured by him for Operation Push, 
Inc. and Push for Excellence, Inc. Please be advised that 
your letter has been referred to the Department of Justice, 
the Department responsible for federal litigation, for 
review and whatever action that Department considers 
appropriate. 

Sincerely, 

John G. RobertE' 
Associate Counsel to the President 

Carl A. Swafford, Esquire 
Swafford & Mitchell 
Ninth Floor, Maclellan Building 
Chattanooga, TN 37402 



THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

January 16, 1984 

MEMORANDUM FOR EDWARD C. SCHMULTS 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL 
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FRED F. FIELDING 
COUNSEL TO THE PRESIDENT 

Swafford Correspondence Concerning 
Jesse Jackson 

The attached correspondence from Carl Swafford to the 
President, together with a copy of the interim reply from 
this office, is submitted for your review and whatever 
action you deem appropriate. 

Many thanks. 

Attachment 
FFF:JGR:aea 1/16/84 
cc: FFFielding/JGRoberts/Subj/Chron 



THE: WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

January 16, 1984 

Dear Mr. Swafford: 

Thank you for your letter of November 21, 1983 to the 
President, inquiring why the Departments of Education, 
Labor, Health and Human Services, and Commerce have not 
initiated litigation against the Reverend Jesse Jackson for 
alleged misuse of funds secured by him for Operation Push, 
Inc. and Push for Excellence, Inc. Please be advised that 
your letter has been referred to the Department of Justice, 
the Department responsible for federal litigation, for 
review and whatever action that Department considers 
appropriate. 

Sincerely, 

John G. Robertf' 
Associate Counsel to the President 

Carl A. Swafford, Esquire 
Swafford & Mitchell 
Ninth Floor, Maclellan Building 
Chattanooga, TN 37402 



THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

January 9, 1984 

Dear Mr. Swafford: 

Thank you for your letter of Novemb r 21, 1983 to the 
President, inquiring why the Depar ents of Education, 
Labor, Health and Human Services, d Commerce have not 
initiated litigation against the Re erend Jesse Jackson for 

~ alleged misuse of funds secured by im for Operation Push, 
\~· and Push for Excellence, Inc. ~1ave referred your 
~ le~to the Department of Justice, the Department 

respo~ible for federa.l litigation, for review and whatever 
action that Department considers appropriate. 

Carl A. Swafford, Esquire 
Swafford & Mitchell 
Ninth Floor, Maclellan Building 
Chattanooga, TN 37402 

Sincerely, 

c•~~ 
Fx.ed ~ 11'-.:i=:_-P±trlr:lir:ig ·""-
Goun s e 1.:.:::£ 0._ -t~e side n t 



THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

January 9, 1984 

,, 

\MEMORANDUM FOR FRED F. FIELDING 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

JOHN G. ROBERTS~ 

Swafford Correspondence Concerning 
Jesse Jackson 

Attorney Carl Swafford of Chattanooga has written the 
President, complaining that the Departments of Education, 
Labor, HHS, and Commerce have failed to institute litigation 
against Jesse Jackson for alleged misuse of funds obtained 
by him for Operation Push and Push for Excellence. I 
recommend a referral to Justice for whatever action may be 
appropriate. Swafford did not mention Justice as one of the 
delinquent departments, but any litigation would be handled ~ 
there. I do not think the White House should become I t,.a­
directly involved in reviewing or responding to these A,.o 
allegations. 

Attachment 



THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

January 9, 1984 

MEMORANDUM FOR FRED F. FIELDING 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

JOHN G. ROBERTS~ 

Swafford Correspondence Concerning 
Jesse Jackson 

Attorney Carl Swafford of Chattanooga has written the 
President, complaining that the Departments of Education, 
Labor, HHS, and Commerce have failed to institute litigation 
against Jesse Jackson for alleged misuse of funds obtained 
by him for Operation Push and Push for Excellence. I 
recommend a referral to Justice for whatever action may be 
appropriate. Swafford did not mention Justice as one of the 
delinquent departments, but any litigation would be handled 
there. I do not think the White House should become 
directly involved in reviewing or responding to these 
allegations. 

Attachment 



THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

January 9, 1984 

MEMORANDUM FOR EDWARD C. SCHMULTS 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL 
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FRED F. FIELDING 
COUNSEL TO THE PRESIDENT 

Swafford Correspondence Concerning 
Jesse Jackson 

The attached correspondence from Carl Swafford to the 
President, together with a copy of my interim reply, is 
submitted for your review and whatever action you deem 
appropriate. 

Many thanks. 

Attachments 

FFF:JGR:aea 1/9/84 
cc: FFFielding/JGRoberts/Subj/Chron 



THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

January 9, 1984 

Dear Mr. Swafford: 

Thank you for your letter of November 21, 1983 to the 
President, inquiring why the Departments of Education, 
Labor, Health and Buman Services, and Commerce have not 
initiated litigation against the Reverend Jesse Jackson for 
alleged misuse of funds secured by him for Operation Push, 
Inc. and Push for Excellence, Inc. I have referred your 
letter to the Department of Justice, the Department 
responsible for federal litigation, for review and whatever 
action that Department considers appropriate. 

Carl A. Swafford, Esquire 
Swafford & Mitchell 
Ninth Floor, Maclellan Building 
Chattanooga, TN 37402 

FFF:JGR:aea 1/9/84 

Sincerely, 

Fred F. Fielding 
Counsel to the President 

bee: FFFielding/JGRoberts/Subj/Chron 
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CARL A. SWAF"FORO 

FORD P. MITCHELL 

Hon. Ronald Reagan 

LAW OFFICES OF 

SWAFFORD & MITCHELL 
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT I.AW 

NINTH FL.OCR, MACLELLAN 8Uli •. DING 

CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE 37402 

November 21, 1983 

President of the United States 
16oO Pennsylvania Avenue 
Washington, D.C. 20006 

Dear Mr. President: 

TELEPHONE 266-2737 

I have been advised that the Departments of Education, Labor, 
Health, Human Services and Commerce have so far failed to initiate litigation 
against the Reverend Jesse Jackson for misuse of funds secured by him for 
Operation Push, Inc:-a:ria ·for Pilsh for Excelle-nce;-rnc. 

What is causing these Departments to drag 
proceed with litigation in accordance with the law? 
should make a statement for the American taxpayers' 
they are withholding instigation of suit. 

their feet and not 
These Departments 

information as to why 

Would appreciate your letting the American people know why this 
has not been done. 

CAS:jjb 

Sincerely, 
l 

/ 
l\ 

., 

earl .A. Swafford 
_, .y""' 



THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

January 17, 1984 

MEMORANDUM FOR FRED F. FIELDING 
RICHARD A. HAUSER 

FROM: JOHN G. ROBERTS,9-~ 

SUBJECT: Maureen Mahoney 

Attached is the Martindale-Hubble biography of Maureen 
Mahoney, currently an associate at Latham Watkins & Hills, 
whom I think would be an ideal addition to our office. The 
biography adequately conveys her stellar legal qualifica­
tions, but omits the facts that she is extremely personable, 
charming, and attractive. She exhibits none of the poorer 
qualities you may associate with current members of your 
staff from Indiana who clerked for Justice Rehnquist. She 
is married, has a young son, and resides in Alexandria. I 
think she plans to leave Latham in the near future to gain 
litigation experience at a U.S. Attorney's office, but could 
perhaps be persuaded that a stint in this office would be a 
good experience before or instead of that. 

Attachment 



DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 3578 

of Columbia). Education: Reed College (B.A., 1965); Magdalen 
College, Oxford University, Oxford, England (B.Phil, 1967; 
D.Phil., 1968); Yale University (J.D., 1971). Phi Beta Kappa. 
Rhodes Scholar. Member, Board of Editors, Yale Law Journal, 
1969-1971. Author: 'The Capability Problem in Contract Law," 
Foundation Press, 1978; "How Questions Begot Answers in Felix 
Frankfurter's First Flag Salute Opinion." The Supreme Court Re­
view, 1977, p. 257, 1978; "Hadley v. Baxendale: A Study in the 
Industrialization of the Law· 4 Journal of Legal Studies 249, 1975; 
'Towards the Creation of a Complementary Decentralized System 
of Criminal Justice,· 26 Stanford Law Review l, 1973, reprinted 
in: Farr, Liebman and Wood. Decentralizing City Government: A 
Practical Study of a Radical Proposal for New York City, New 
York, 1972, in American Bar Association "The Causes of Popular 
Dissatisfaction with Justice: 1976; Feeley and Tomasic, Neighbor­
hood Justice, I 981. Associate Professor, Stanford University Law 
School, 1975-1977. Member of Faculty, Harvard Program in the 
Law and Humanities. 1976. Visiting Professor of Law, George­
town Law School. 1980-1982. Law Clerk to Justice Byron R. 
White, U.S. Supreme Court, 1971-1972. Deputy Assistant Secre­
tary of Defense, 1977-1979. Principal Deputy Assistant Secretary 
of Defense, 1979-1981. Recipient, Secretary of Defense Distin­
guished Public Service Award, 1981. Member: State Bar of Cali­
fornia. 

REED E. HUNDT, born Ann Arbor, Michigan, March 3, 1948; 
admitted to bar, 1974, Maryland; 1975, California; 1980, District 
of Columbia. Education: Yale University (B.A., magna cum laude, 
1969; J.D., 1974). Book Review Editor, Yale Law Journal, 1973-
1974. Author: "Congressional Provision for Nonjury Trial Under 
the Seventh Amendment." 83 Yale Law Journal 401, 1973; "Suing 
Municipalities Directly Under the Fourteenth Amendment." 70 
Northwestern University Law Review 770, 1975. Law Clerk to the 
Judge Harrison L. Winter, U.S. Court of Appeals, Fourth Circuit. 
1974-1975. Member: The District of Columbia Bar; Los Angeles 
County, Maryland State and American Bar Associations; The 
State Bar of California. 

RESIDENT ASSOCIATES 

ROBERT S. METZGER, born St. Louis, Missouri, September 27, 
1950; admitted to bar, J 977, California; 1980, District of Colum­
bia. Education: Middlebury College (Iii.A., 1972); Georgetown 
University (J.D., 1977). Member of Staff, 1975-1976 and Editor, 
1976-1977, Georgetown University Law Journal. Research Fellow, 
Center for Science and International Affairs, Harvard University, 
1977-1978. Co-Author: with Paul Doty, "Arms Control Enters the 
Gray Area," International Security, Vol. 3, No. 3, Winter, 1978-
1979. Author: "Strategic Arms Control and West European Inter­
ests." Aspen Institute-Berlin, 1978. Member: The District of Co­
lumbia Bar; The State Bar of California. 

Scorr N. WOLFE, born Providence, Rhode Island, December 
26, 1950; admitted to bar, 1978, California {Not admitted in Dis­
trict of Columbia). Education: Harvard University (A.B., 1973; 
J.D., 1978; M.B.A., 1978). Member: Los Angeles County and 
American Bar Associations; The State Bar of California. 

born South Bend, Indiana, August 
28, ar, 1978, Illinois; 1980, District of Colum­
bia. Education: Indiana University (A.B., with highest honors, 
1974); University of Chicago (J.D., with honors, 1978). Phi Beta 
Kappa; Order of the Coif. Associate Editor, University of Chicago 
Law Review, 1977-1978. Author: "State Taxation of the Federal 
Government: A Reassessment." 45 University of Chicago Law Re­
view 695-1978. Law Clerk to: Judge Robert A. Sprecher, U.S. 
Court of Appeals, Seventh Circuit, 1978-1979; Justice William H. 
Rehnquist, U.S. Supreme Court, 1979-1980. Member: The District 
of Columbia Bar; Illinois State and American Bar Associations. 

JAMES R. ASPERGER, born Fresno, California, March 10, 1953; 
admitted to bar, 1978, California; 1980, District of Columbia. Ed­
ucation: University of California at Davis (B.A., with highest hon· 
ors, 1975); University of California at Los Angeles (J.D., 1978). 
Phi Beta Kappa; Order of the Coif. Associate Editor, 1976-1977 
and Editor-in-Chief, 1977-1978, UCLA Law Review. Author: 
"California's Energy Commission: Illusions of a One-Step Power 
Plant Siting Agency," 25 UCLA Law Review 1313, 1977. Law 
Clerk to: Justice Stanley Mosk, Supreme Court of the State of Cal-

ifornia, 1978-1979; Justice William H. Rehnquist, U.S. Supreme 
Court, 1979-1980. Member: The District of Columbia Bar; The 
State Bar of California. 

MICHAEL CHERTOFF, born Elizabeth, New Jersey, November 
28, 1953; admitted to bar, 1980, District of Columbia. Education: 
London School of Economics, London, England; Harvard College 
(A.B., magna cum Iaude, 1975); Harvard University (J.D .. magna 
cum laude, 1978). Editor, 1976-1978 and Note Editor, 1977-1978, 
Harvard Law Review. Law Clerk to: Judge Murray I. Gurfein, 
U.S. Court of Appeals, 2nd Circuit, 1978-1979; Justice William J. 
Brennan, Jr., U.S. Supreme Court, 1979-1980. Member: The Dis­
trict of Columbia Bar; American Bar Association. 

DAVID A. YORK, born Northville, Michigan, February 20, 
1947; admitted to bar, 1979, California; 1980, District of Califor­
nia: 1981, Virginia. Education: University of Michigan (B.A., 
1969); Northern Michigan University (M.A., summa cum laude, 
1974); University of Notre Dame (J.D., cum laude, 1979). Associ­
ate Editor, Notre Dame Lawyer, 1978-1979. Member:Tbe District 
of Columbia Bar; The State Bar of California; Virginia State Bar. 
[1st Lt., U.S. Army, 1969-1971] 

EDWARD SONNENSCHE!N, JR., born Highland Park, Illinois, 
June 3, 1954; admitted to bar, 1979, Ulinois; 1980, District of Co­
lumbia. Education: Harvard University (A.B., cum laude, 1976; 
J.D .. cum laude, 1979). Author: "Federal Securities Law Coverage 
of Note Transactions: The Antifraud Provisions." 35 Business 
Lawyer 1567, 1980. Member: The District of Columbia Bar. 

JAMES F. ROGERS, born Port Deposit, Maryland, October 24, 
1952; admitted to bar, 1981, District of Columbia. Education: 
Yale University (B.A., cum laude, 1975); Princeton University 
(M.P.A., 1979); Columbia University (J.D., 1979). Harlan Fiske 
Stone Scholar. Editor, Columbia Law Review, 1978-1979. Law 
Clerk to: Judge Charles Clark, U.S. Court of Appeals, Fifth Cir­
cuit, 1979-1980; Judge Ruth Bader Ginsburg, U.S. Court of Ap­
peals. District of Columbia Circuit, 1980-1981. Member: The Dis­
trict of Columbia Bar. 

PETER L. WINIK, born Stamford, Connecticut, May 12, 1955; 
admitted to bar, 1980, District of Columbia. Education: Stanford 
University (A.B., 1977; J.D., 1980). Order of the Coif. Member: 
The District of Columbia Bar. 

ROGER S. GOLDMAN, born March 26, 1955; admitted to bar, 
1980, District of Columbia; 1981, California. Education: Univer­
sity of Virginia (B.A., with highest distinction, 1977; J.D., 1980). 
Member, Editorial Board, 1978-1979 and Articles Editor, 1979-
1980, Virginia Law Review. Law Clerk to Judge Dorothy W. Nel­
son, U.S. Court of Appeals, Ninth Circuit, 1980-1981. Member: 
The District of Columbia Bar; State Bar of California. 

BRUCE E. ROSENBLUM, born Boston, Massachusetts, November 
I, 1953; admitted to bar, 1981, New York (Not admitted in Dis­
trict of Columbia). Education: Yale University (B.A., 1975); Co­
lumbia University (J.D., 1980). Articles and Book Review Editor, 
Columbia Law Review, 1979-1980. Author: Note, • Dispropor­
tionate Impact and Discriminatory Purpose: An Assesment after 
Feeney," 79 Columbia Law Review 106, 1979. Law Clerk to Hon. 
Levin H. Campbell, U.S. Court of Appeals, Boston, 1971-1972. 

BRIAN G. CARTWRIGHT, born Seattle, Washington, May 29, 
1947· admitted to bar, 1981, District of Columbia. Education: 
Yale'University (B.S., 1967); University of Chicago (Ph.D., ~971); 
Harvard University (J.D., magna cum laude, 1980). Pres1d7nt, 
Harvard Law Review, 1979-1980. Judicial Clerkship to Associate 
Justice Sandra Day O'Connor, U.S. Supreme Court, 1981-1982. 
Member: The District of Columbia Bar. 

EDWARD J. SHAPIRO, born San Diego, California, October 15, 
1956; admitted to bar, 1981. District of Columb.ia. f!ducation: 
Princeton University (A.B., 1978); H;8-rvard Umv~rs1ty (J.D., 
1981). Member: The District of Columbia Bar; Amencan Bar As­
sociation. 

EVERETT C. JOHNSON, JR., born Salisbury, Maryland, Novem­
ber 16, 1956; admitted to bar, 1981, District of Columbia. Educa­
tion: Duke University {A.B.. summa cum laude, 1978); University 
of Virginia 0.D., 1981). Order of the Coif. Member, 1979-1980 

fThfr rnrr/ rr.H~;..,,.,.,../l 


